122 STE. ANNE

NG E MUNICIPALITY

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
May 10, 2023 - Council Meeting - 09:00 AM

1 CALL TO ORDER 9:00 AM

2 ATTENDANCE

3. ADOPTION OF AGENDA

4 ADOPTION OF MINUTES

S. FINANCE

51 Cheque Listing

5.2 April 2023 Financial Statements

5.3 2022 Final Unaudited Financials

6. MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS

6.1 Rural Manitoba Economic Development Corp. - Eastern Region Meeting - May 17, 2023
7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE

8. NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS

8.1 Schinkel Properties - SD#4175-21-8528 - Appeal of Lot Siting Plan Requirement
9. COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS

9.1 LUD of Richer Committee Meeting - May 3, 2023

9.1.1 LUD Grants Policy

9.1.2 Road Closure - Richer Fire Department Training

10. DELEGATION(S) - NONE

1. HEARINGS - 11:00 AM

111 Hearing - CU#04-23 & VO#05-23 - Used Mobile Home - Goodchild

12. DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS

12.1 Steinbach Fire Report - April 2023

12.2 Prairie By-law Enforcement - Monthly Report for April 2023

12.3 Richer Fire Department Report - April 2023

13. BY-LAWS

13.1 By-law #2023-03 - Cancel Lagoon Borrowing By-law #2021-01 - 2nd Reading
13.1.1 By-law #2023-03 - Cancel Lagoon Borrowing By-law - 3rd Reading

13.2 By-law #2023-12 - Rezoning - SE 28-8-7E from RM to CR - for Campground - 1st Reading

14. NEW BUSINESS



14.1
14.2
14.3
14.4

14.5
14.6
14.7
14.8
14.9
14.10
14.11
14.12
15.

15.1
15.2
16.

16.1
16.2
16.3
16.4
16.5
16.6
16.7
16.8
17.

17.1
17.2
18.

2023 Eastern District Municipal Golf Tournament - Save the Date
National Public Works Week - May 21-27, 2023
Northeast Red Watershed District Expansion

Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2023-11 - Budget Deadline Reminder & Municipal Grant Escalator
Update

Giroux Ice Rink Fencing

Dawson Trail Arts and Heritage Tour - Official Launch - May 27, 2023
Technology Upgrades

2023 Grants

Thurston Park - Pickleball Court Line Painting

Commercial Recycling Policy #18-ADMIN and Program Fees

Tax Sale Agreement

Seine River Services for Seniors - Invitation to AGM

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
Policy #03-ADMIN - Public Reserve Land or Cash In Lieu - Update

Request for private shared driveway on Road Allowance

CONSENT AGENDA

AMM - Various Correspondence
FCM - Various Correspondence
Accueil Kateri

Manitoba Wildfire Service

Dawson Trail Arts and Heritage Tour
Red River Basin Commission

Letter from Member of the Public

Emergency Preparedness Week May 7-13, 2023
IN CAMERA

By-law Enforcement Matters

Legal Matters
ADJOURNMENT



