

## Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda

May 10, 2023 - Council Meeting - 09:00 AM

1.	CALL TO ORDER 9:00 AM
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA
4.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
5.	FINANCE
5.1	Cheque Listing
5.2	April 2023 Financial Statements
5.3	2022 Final Unaudited Financials
6.	MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
6.1	Rural Manitoba Economic Development Corp Eastern Region Meeting - May 17, 2023
7.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
8.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS
8.1	Schinkel Properties - SD#4175-21-8528 - Appeal of Lot Siting Plan Requirement
9.	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
9.1	LUD of Richer Committee Meeting - May 3, 2023
9.1.1	LUD Grants Policy
9.1.2	Road Closure - Richer Fire Department Training
10.	DELEGATION(S) - NONE
11.	HEARINGS - 11:00 AM
11.1	Hearing - CU#04-23 & VO#05-23 - Used Mobile Home - Goodchild
12.	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS
12.1	Steinbach Fire Report - April 2023
12.2	Prairie By-law Enforcement - Monthly Report for April 2023
12.3	Richer Fire Department Report - April 2023
13.	BY-LAWS
13.1	By-law #2023-03 - Cancel Lagoon Borrowing By-law #2021-01 - 2nd Reading
13.1.1	By-law #2023-03 - Cancel Lagoon Borrowing By-law - 3rd Reading
13.2	By-law #2023-12 - Rezoning - SE 28-8-7E from RM to CR - for Campground - 1st Reading
14.	NEW BUSINESS

14.1	2023 Eastern District Municipal Golf Tournament - Save the Date
14.2	National Public Works Week - May 21-27, 2023
14.3	Northeast Red Watershed District Expansion
14.4	Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2023-11 - Budget Deadline Reminder & Municipal Grant Escalator Update
14.5	Giroux Ice Rink Fencing
14.6	Dawson Trail Arts and Heritage Tour - Official Launch - May 27, 2023
14.7	Technology Upgrades
14.8	2023 Grants
14.9	Thurston Park - Pickleball Court Line Painting
14.10	Commercial Recycling Policy #18-ADMIN and Program Fees
14.11	Tax Sale Agreement
14.12	Seine River Services for Seniors - Invitation to AGM
15.	PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
15.1	Policy #03-ADMIN - Public Reserve Land or Cash In Lieu - Update
15.2	Request for private shared driveway on Road Allowance
16.	CONSENT AGENDA
16.1	AMM - Various Correspondence
16.2	FCM - Various Correspondence
16.3	Accueil Kateri
16.4	Manitoba Wildfire Service
16.5	Dawson Trail Arts and Heritage Tour
16.6	Red River Basin Commission
16.7	
10.7	Letter from Member of the Public
16.8	Letter from Member of the Public Emergency Preparedness Week May 7-13, 2023
16.8	Emergency Preparedness Week May 7-13, 2023
16.8 17.	Emergency Preparedness Week May 7-13, 2023  IN CAMERA